## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment effective January 20, 2010

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kafko (U.S.) Corp.		01/27/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Latham Manufacturing Corp.	
Street Address:	787 Watervliet Shaker Road	
City:	Latham	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2807658	TVP
Registration Number:	2850013	TOTAL VINYL PRODUCTS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE E. APOLZON

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LATP 0611492	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence E. Apolzon	
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/	
	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0904

900153243

Date:	01/27/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed assignment to Latham Manufacturing (F0572510)#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0905

# **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Kafko (U.S.) Corp., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 787 Watervliet Shaker Road, Latham, NY 12110 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following trademarks (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"):

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

TVP (Stylized)

2,807,658

TOTAL VINYL PRODUCTS

2,850,013

WHEREAS, Latham Manufacturing Corp., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 787 Watervliet Shaker Road, Latham, NY 12110 ("Assignee"), acquired said Trademarks and all associated goodwill in the Trademarks, effective as of January 20, 2010;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective as of January 20, 2010, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the above-named applications and/or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Dated:	1/27/10	Kafko (U.S.) Corp.	
		By: Sorffellale	
		Name: Scor Housever	
		Title: VP MC	

{F0572366.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0906

**RECORDED: 01/27/2010**